



O/o the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhabanagar-172115. Web: www.hppwd.gov.in. e-mail: ee-kare-hp@nic.in DDO KNR04-651 Phone No-01786-292897

Registered

No:- PW- BHNR-B&R-EA-I-NIT/2024-25- 4339 -46

Dated: 28 -8 -0229

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Bihar, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2.

Subject:-

Publication of Notice Inviting Tender.

Sir,

I am enclosing herewith the "Notice Inviting Tender" alongwith "Schedule of Quantity" for favour of information and necessary action. The work attached in list is very urgent nature. It is requested that the same may kindly be got published.

DA: - Notice Inviting Tender/Schedule of Quantity.

Yours Faithfully

Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhabanagar.

Copy forwarded to for information please:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (SZ), Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar Shimla-II.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, 11th Circle, HP.PWD, Rampur Bushahr.
- 3. All the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division.
- 4. Drawing Branch/ Accounts Branch.
- 5. Notice Board in this office.

DA: - 1 No.

Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhabanagar.





O/o the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD. Bhabanagar

Web: www.hppwd.gov.in, Email: ee-karc-hp@nic.in

Phone No.-01786-292897

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders on PWD form No. 6&8 are invited by the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhabanagar on behalf of the Governor H.P. for the following works reach in the office of the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhabanagar on 07.09.2024 upto 2.00 P.M. and will be opened on the same day at 3:00 P.M. in the presence of the intending Contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender form can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhabanagar against cash payment (Non refundable) on 07.09.2024 during office hours 11:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. The application for obtaining the tender forms will be received on 07.09.2024 upto 10:00 A.M. The earnest money in the shape of fresh FDR/NSC, duly printed pledged in favour of undersigned must be submitted with the application for issue of tender form. The earnest money should be submitted separately for each work. The copy of valid enlistment / renewal certificate shall be attached with application form. The ambiguous/telegraphic/conditional/fax/e-mail or by post tender will also not be entertained/considered in any case. The offer of the tender shall remain open 90 days from the date of opening of the tenders, the undersigned reserves to reject/cancel the tenders without assigning any reason:-

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Form	Eligible class of contractor	Time Period
1	R/M of cable way span from Tranda Mandir to Chhota Kamba Block, Nichar, Distt. Kinnaur (HP). (SH:-P/Laying C.C. and mechanical work).	4,67,502/-	9400/-	350/-	Class-D	One Month
2	R/M of cable way span from Tranda Mandir to Chhota Kamba Block, Nichar, Distt. Kinnaur (HP). (SH:-Providing and Fixing 8mm dia wire rope).	4,49,190/-	9000/-	350/-	Class-D	One Month
3	R/M of cable way span from Tranda Mandir to Chhota Kamba Block, Nichar, Distt. Kinnaur (HP). (SH:- Repair of span pedestals) near Tranda Mandir.	4,74,983/-	9600/-	350/-	Class-D	One Month
4	A/R & M/O on KSC road Km. 0/00 to 41/500. (SH:-Repair of Pot holes between Km. 15/00 to 15/800).	4,99,800/-	10,000/-	350/-	Class-D	One Month
5	A/R & M/O on KSC road Km. 0/00 to 41/500. (SH:-Repair of Pot holes between Km. 15/800 to 16/450).	4,40,640/-	9900/-	350/-	Class-D	One Month
6	R/R damages on Rangle Miroo road Km. 0/00 to 4/705. (SH:- Removal of slips/land slide at R.D. 0/00 to 4/705)	4,69,328/-	9400/-	350/-	Class-D	One Month

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITION:-

- 1. In case office happens to closed on any of the above mentioned dates, the tenders will be opened on the next working day at same time and venue.
- 2. The contractor/firms are required to quote their rates clearly both in words as well as in figures, failing which tenders are likely to be rejected.
- 3. No person/persons shall be allowed to give the documents with regard to tender unless he/she/they/hold/holds the power of attorney duty registered under law.
- 4. The tender of those Contractors who are registered under HP Central Sale Tax Act 1969, G.S.T. and who have been cleared all the dues on account of tax will be entertained.
- 5. The competent authority on behalf of Governor of HP reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason.
- 6. Authorized Firms/Contractors approved by HP.PWD., Civil will participate in specialized Job only.
- 7. Permanent Account Number (PAN).
- 8. EPF No. & G.S.T. No.
- 9. Exemption letter for payment of earnest money from competent authority if any.

The contractor enlisted in a particulars class shall be eligible to tender for his/her own class and one step below. The conditional tenders or the tenders without earnest money shall be rejected.

(Er. Anand Kumar Sharma Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD, Bhabanagar.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:-

Earnest Money:-

₹ 467,502.0 9400/-

Time Limit:-

One month

Name of work:- R/M of cable way span from Tranda Mandir to Chhota Kamba Block Nichar Distt, kinnaur (H.P.) (SH:- P/laying C. C. and mechanical work)

Sr. No. 1	Item Code
_	AR
2	<u>≤</u>
3	M . ℝ
4	<u>≤</u>
. 0	M.R.
7 6	M.R.

140/,302.0		-			Total:	-	T
0 CO 2 CO 4 €				-			
					specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-criarge.		
		zero palse orily			through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD		
					M.R. Providing and fixing bitumen indicating carriage of machine	_	10
₹ 930.00	Each	Rupees ninety three and	93.00	10.00	a : ::		
					specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.		
		and zero paise only					
		SIX nundred sixty lille			through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lifts, as per PWD		
		and state of state ping			Providing and fixing pent 4 to my interest and the second	- ≤.X.	9
₹ 25,035.00	Ter Kmt.	Rupees one thousand	1669.00	15.00	Specialization and fiving Belt 4"x5 Plv (Patta) including carriage of materials 15.00		
					specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.		
		500000000000000000000000000000000000000			all modes of transportation with in all leads and mes, as for		
		thirty three and zero			of transportation with in all leads and lifts as per PWDI		(
					Providing and fixing four & polls. , including carriage or macrices and and	< <	000
₹ 1,995.00	Each	Rupees one hundred	133.00	15 00	15 00		1

Executive Engineer

Karchham Division (B&R).

HP;PWD,Bhabanagar.

practice behavior Quantity

Estimated Cost:-Earnest Money:-₹ 474,983.0 9600/-

10

Time Limit:-

One month

Name of work:- R/M of cable way span from Tranda Mandir to Chhota Kamba Block Nichar Distt, kinnaur (H P) (SH:- Renair of span pedstals) pear Tranda Mandir

												1
	4	ω			2				_	No.	Sr.	kinnau
Total:-	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with knaranja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the required gradient and camber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etcetra complete as per HP.PWD. specification. 100mm (one hundred millimetre) spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-	Engineer-in-charge.	form work in retaining walls/breast walls, as per HPPWD specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 within all leads and lifts and as per the direction of	cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm.(twenty five millimetre) nominal size) in open foundation and curing complete including cost of	incidentials.	lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other	specifications clause 303.1 including 35km g 55km g and disposal upto any hracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and recriminal		Description of Work / Item(s)	kinnaur (H.P.) (SH:- Repair of span pedstals) near Tranda Mandir.
	265.68		3 61			78.10			(80 81		Othy
1	129.60		2050 00			5251.20				285.00	in figer	
000	Rupees one hundred twenty nine and six paise only	fifty and zero paise only	Rupees two thousand		and twenty paise only	Rupeesfive thousand		paise only	eighty five and zero	Rupees two hundred	In words	Rate
P	Each	cubic	Per		cubic	Per		metre	cubic	Per		Units
14/4,900.0	34432.00		7401.00			410119.00				23031.00		Amount

Karchham Division (B&R). HP;PWD Bhabanagar. Executive Engineer

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Earnest Money:-Estimated Cost:-Time Limit:-₹ 449,190.0 9000/-One month

Name of work:- R/M of cable way span from Tranda Mandir to Chhota Kamba Block Nichar Distt,

aur (HP) (SH:- Providing and fixing 8 mm dia wire rope.

Kinnac	kinnaur (H.F.) (SH:- Froviding and fixing a firm dia wire rope.					
Sr.	Description of Work / Item(s)	Qty		Rate	Units	Amount
No.			in figer	In words		
_	Providing and fixing steel wire rope 8mm(eight millimeters) (Haulage Rope)	2415.00	2415.00 186.00	Rupees one hundred	Per	449190.00
	including carriage of materials through all modes of transportation with in all			eightysix and zero paise running	running	
	leads and lifts, as per PWD specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-			only	metre	7
	charge.					
	Total:-			100	•	₹449,190.0
	broth schedule of quantity appeared for &	1 /s	2 LA	John John		

HP;PWDBhabanagar. Karchham Division (B&R). Executive Engineer

Draft Schedule Of Quantity

Name of work:- A/R & M/O on KSC road Km 0/00 to 41/500 Sub Head:- Repair of Pot holes between Km15/00 to 15/800

Estimated Cost:- 499800.00
Earnest money:- 10000/-

Time Limit :- One Month

	The state of the s	T	C	7
	_		Sr. No.	
	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20 mm thick pre-mix carpet and seal coat type B specification Clause 1904.2,503 and 508.1. including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.		Description of item	
	1225.00		Qty.	
	408.00	in figer		
	1225.00 408.00 Rupees four Per cu hundred eight metre and zero paise only	in words	Rate	
Total	Per cubic 499800.00 metre		Unit	
499800.00	499800.0		Amount	

Executive Endinéer, Karchham Division, HPPWO: Bhabanagar

Draft Schedule Of Quantity

Earnest money:-Estimated Cost:-440640.00 9900/-

Time Limit :-

One Month

Sub Head:- Repair of Pot holes between Km15/800 to 16/450 Name of work:- A/R & M/O on KSC road Km 0/00 to 41/500

				1		Sr. No.	OUD DE
Bath schedule of quantily apported for		leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	surface by providing tack coat, 20 mm thick pre-mix carpet and seal coat type B	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of		Description of item	out nead: - repail of not holes between Nill Globs to 19/400
7 ca				1080.00		Qty.	
4406				408.00	in figer in words		
anolys for		paise only	hundred eight metre	1080.00 408.00 Rupees four Per cubic 440640.00	in words	Rate	
710000000000000000000000000000000000000	Total		metre	Per cubic		Unit	
	440640.00		7	440640.00		Amount	

Karchham Division,

HPPWID Bhabanagar

UT

Draft Schedule Of Quantity

Sub Head:- Removal of slips/ land slide at RD. 0/00 to 4/705)... Name of work:- R/R damages on Rangle Miroo road Km. 0/00 to 4/705

No.

Earnest Money:-Estimated Cost:-Time Limit :-9400/-469328

One mounth

and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. material with in all leads and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 mechnical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut Removal of land slide in hilly area in oridinary rock not requiring blasting by Description of item 3067.50 In figer 153.00 Rupees one zero paise only hundred fifty and In words metre cubic Per Unit 469328.00 Amount

Brobe screence of quantity appeared for 48938 Las

469328.00

HPPWB at Bhaba Nagar. Karchham Division, Executive Engineer,